Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD

* * *

KGD III (2)118206/2019

Kasaragod, 02.08.2022.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod Short List for the post of High School Assistant - Physical Science (Malayalam Medium) (Cat. No. 227/2016) in Education Department in Kasaragod District – Erratum Notification – issued – reg.
- Ref: 1. Letter No. DR 4-3/50035/2018-KPSC dated 18.07.2022 of the Secretary, KPSC.
 - 2. Addendum Notification No. KGD III(3)118206/2019 dated 18.09.2020.

- 3. Short List No. 09/2019/DOB dated 10.05.2019.
- 4. Judgement of Hon'ble High Court of Kerala in OP(KAT)261/2022 and related cases.

It is hereby notified that the following register numbers which were additionally included in the Main List and Supplementary List for Muslim in the Short List No. 09/2019/DOB published on 10.05.2019 for selection to the post of HSA Physical Science (Malayalam Medium) under Cat. No. 227/2016 in Kasaragod District are hereby deleted from the Short List abiding by the final judgement of the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala in OP(KAT)261/2022 and related cases.

(P.T.O.)

<u>Main List</u>					
100027	100161	100179	100394	100515	100571
100597	100715	100718			

<u>Supplementary List – Muslim</u>							
100134	100580	100702	100714				

The Short List No. 09/2019/DOB dated 10.05.2019 and Addendum Notification No. KGDIII(3)118206/2019 dated 18.09.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

ULLASAN P. DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer